
Key Official Details of Silchar Medical College & Hospital, Silchar 

Sl. No Name Designation Contact Number Email 

1 
Prof. (Dr.) Bhaskar 
Gupta 

Principal cum Chief 
Superintendent 

03842-229110 guptabhaskar325@gmail.com 

2 
Dr. Deba Kumar 
Chakrabartty 

Superintendent 03842-229110 debakumarc2@gmail.com 

3 Dr. Bikash Sandilya Additional Superintendent 7002180410 bikashsandilya@gmail.com 

4 Gaihualong Rongmai Head Assistant 9954358810 gailongrongmai10@gmail.com 

5 Pahelee Dhar Artist 9435073260 paheleeroydhar1977@gmail.com 

6 
Chayan Kumar 
Sharma 

Store Keeper 8638098372 chayansharma32@gmail.com 

7 Himangshu Acharya UDA 9394387647 acharyahimshe@gmail.com 

8 Rupam Paul MTS 9706681125 rupam995@gmail.com 

9 Tarik Aziz Grade-III 7002461263 tarziz003@gmail.com 

10 
Niajul Haque 
Barbhuiya 

UDA 9854141682 niajulhaquebarbhuiya@gmail.com 

11 Kalyan Sharma Grade-IV 9678723429 sharmakalyan28@gmail.com 

12 Bikash Barman Peon 9401302313 jarmbusha66@gmail.com 

13 Samsul Alom Laskar Stenographer 9101823163 laskarsmc1481@gmail.com 

14 Rahul Deb Barman Peon 9401780299 debbarmanrahul53@gmail.com 

15 Digbijoy Roy LDA 9127402879 digbijoyroy@gmail.com 

16 Chandrani Barman UDA 9401425162 nanuhapila@gmail.com 

17 Mayuri Saikia MTS 6002757310 mayurisaikia71@gmail.com 

18 D. Dikhen Rongmei Artist 8638577959 rdikhen@gmail.com 

19 
Sanjeev Kumar 
Verma 

MTS 9101078978 jeev713@gmail.com 

20 Debolina Sengupta LDA 8723867840 debolina.sengupta5@gmail.com 

21 Tarun Roy Mali 6001177015 tarun1969@gmail.com 
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22 Lalnunmawia Koch Storekeeper 8133039972 lalnunmawia.koch@gmail.com 

23 Pranay Paul Grade-IV 9854991639 pranaypaul630@gmail.com 

24 
Sudhangshu 
Acharjee 

Cashier 9435174579 sudhangshuacharjee46@gmail.com 

25 
Sourajit Nath 
Chowdhury 

UDA 6002399740 sourajitnathchoudhury3@gmail.com 

26 Kapil Deb Karmakar Accountant 8638399512 karmakapildeb123@gmail.com 

27 Supratim Das LDA 9101072829 supratimdas97@gmail.com 

28 Dipon Kumar Paul Blacksmith 9435665304 - 

29 Nhethang Thangew Grade-IV 8474871767 - 

 

 


